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ISSUES DISCUSSED:

Stephen Kafoury, Wildlife Society
Richard Teneyck, Department of Agriculture
Curt Melcher, Department of Fish & Wildlife

Public Hearing: HB3374

Work Sessions: HB2563, HB3606

Public Hearing and Work Session: SB443-A, SB863-A,
SB984

HREV

6/8/2011 8:06:47 AM

8:06:54 AM
8:06:56 AM
8:06:59 AM
8:07:20 AM
8:07:47 AM

8:07:50 AM

8:07:53 AM

8:07:57 AM
8:08:02 AM
8:08:03 AM
8:08:13 AM
8:08:15 AM
8:08:36 AM
8:08:37 AM
8:08:38 AM
8:08:39 AM
8:08:49 AM
8:08:56 AM
8:09:13 AM
8:09:14 AM
8:09:28 AM
8:10:02 AM
8:10:42 AM
8:10:58 AM
8:11:00 AM

8:11:06 AM
8:11:21 AM

8:11:24 AM
8:11:26 AM
8:11:28 AM

Meeting Called to Order by

Co-Chair Barnhart

OPENED WORK SESSION ON HB2563

Christine Broniak, Economist

{Exhibit} A - HB2563-5, Staff Measure Summary, Christine Broniak,
1 pp.

{Exhibit} B - HB2563-5, Revenue Impact Statement, Christine
Broniak, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} C - HB2563-5, Fiscal Impact Statement, Christine Broniak,
1 pp.

{Exhibit} D - HB2563, -5 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Broniak

Co-Chair Barnhart

Broniak

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

MOTION: Moves the -5 Amendments to HB2563 be adopted.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Vice Chair Bailey

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Vice Chair Bailey

Co-Chair Barnhart: Hearing no objection the Chair so orders.
Co-Chair Berger

MOTION: Moves HB2563 as amended to the floor with a do pass
recommendation.

Co-Chair Barnhart

VOTE: AYE: Gelser, Read, Bailey, Brewer, Barnhart, Berger.
EXCUSED: Bentz, Gelser. 6-0-2.

CARRIER: Rep. Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON HB2563
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8:11:30 AM
8:11:54 AM
8:12:24 AM

8:12:27 AM

8:12:30 AM

8:12:32 AM
8:15:19 AM
8:15:21 AM
8:15:42 AM
8:15:44 AM
8:15:47 AM
8:16:02 AM
8:16:04 AM

8:16:08 AM
8:16:19 AM

8:16:29 AM
8:16:31 AM
8:16:33 AM
8:17:24 AM
8:17:26 AM
8:17:28 AM

8:17:30 AM
8:18:26 AM
8:18:28 AM
8:21:40 AM
8:22:23 AM
8:25:56 AM
8:25:58 AM
8:26:00 AM
8:26:22 AM
8:26:24 AM

8:26:27 AM
8:26:35 AM
8:27:41 AM
8:27:43 AM
8:27:57 AM
8:29:49 AM

OPENED WORK SESSION ON HB3606
Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist
{Exhibit} E - HB3606, Staff Measure Summary, Chris Allanach, 1

pP.
{Exhibit} F - HB3606, Revenue Impact Statement, Chris Allanach, 1

pP.
{Exhibit} G - HB3606, Fiscal Impact Statement, Chris Allanach, 1

pP.

{Exhibit} H - HB3606, -6 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2 pp.

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Vice Chair Bailey

MOTION: Moves the -6 Amendments to HB3606 be adopted.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Vice Chair Bailey

MOTION: Moves HB3606 as amended to the floor with a do pass
recommendation and a subsequent referral to the Joint Tax Credits
Committee.

Co-Chair Barnhart

VOTE: AYE: Bentz, Gelser, Read, Bailey, Brewer, Barnhatrt,
Berger. EXCUSED: Wand. 7-0-1.

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON HB3606

OPENED PUBLIC HEARING ON SB443-A

Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist

{Exhibit} | - SB443-A, Staff Measure Summary, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} J - SB443-A, Revenue Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1
PP-

{Exhibit} K - SB443-A, Fiscal Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Sen. Floyd Prozanski, SD4

Alex Cuyler, Lane County

{Exhibit} L - SB443-A, Written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED PUBLIC HEARING ON SB443-A

OPENED WORK SESSION ON SB443-A

Co-Vice Chair Bailey

MOTION: Moves SB443-A to the floor with a do pass
recommendation.

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Vice Chair Bailey

Co-Chair Barnhart

VOTE: AYE: Bentz, Gelser, Read, Bailey, Brewer, Barnhart. NO:
Berger. EXCUSED: Wand. 6-1-1.
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8:29:52 AM
8:29:56 AM
8:29:58 AM
8:30:00 AM
8:30:12 AM
8:31:11 AM
8:31:13 AM

8:31:33 AM
8:31:53 AM
8:31:54 AM
8:31:57 AM
8:33:36 AM
8:33:58 AM
8:36:35 AM
8:37:54 AM
8:39:15 AM
8:39:28 AM
8:39:56 AM
8:40:12 AM
8:41:36 AM
8:42:07 AM
8:43:08 AM
8:43:29 AM
8:44:28 AM
8:44:31 AM
8:45:12 AM
8:45:35 AM
8:45:50 AM
8:47:53 AM
8:47:55 AM
8:47:57 AM
8:48:15 AM
8:48:17 AM

8:48:22 AM
8:48:31 AM
8:49:57 AM
8:50:00 AM
8:50:52 AM
8:50:54 AM
8:51:26 AM
8:51:46 AM

8:51:54 AM
8:51:58 AM

CARRIER: Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON SB443-A

OPENED PUBLIC HEARING ON SB863

Malik

{Exhibit} M - SB863-A, Staff Measure Summary, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} N - SB863-A, Revenue Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1
pP.

{Exhibit} O - SB863-A, Fiscal Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Tina Kotek, HD44

{Exhibit} P - SB863-A. Written testimony, Rep. Kotek, 1 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Scott Bolton, PacifiCorp

Marion Haynes, PG&E

Ryan Fisher, Community Action Partnership of Oregon
Co-Chair Barnhart

Fisher

Rep. Bentz

Bolton

Rep. Bentz

Haynes

Rep. Bentz

Bolton

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Fisher

Co-Chair Barnhart

Jeff Bissonnette, Citizens Utility Board of Oregon

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED PUBLIC HEARING ON SB863-A

OPENED WORK SESSION ON SB863-A

Co-Chair Berger

MOTION: Moves SB863-A to the floor with a do pass
recommendation.

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Vice Chair Brewer

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Read

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Co-Chair Barnhart

VOTE: AYE: Bentz, Gelser, Read, Wand, Bailey, Brewer, Barnhart,
Berger. 8-0-0.

CARRIER: Rep. Kotek

Co-Chair Barnhart
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8:52:00 AM
8:52:03 AM
8:52:28 AM
8:52:53 AM
8:52:56 AM
8:52:59 AM
8:53:18 AM
8:55:03 AM
8:55:58 AM
9:00:20 AM
9:00:46 AM
9:01:35 AM
9:01:51 AM
9:01:53 AM
9:03:09 AM
9:03:13 AM
9:03:31 AM
9:03:50 AM
9:04:10 AM
9:04:27 AM
9:04:50 AM
9:05:16 AM
9:05:33 AM
9:05:36 AM
9:05:41 AM
9:05:42 AM
9:05:50 AM
9:06:10 AM
9:06:12 AM
9:07:16 AM
9:07:35 AM
9:07:37 AM
9:07:39 AM
9:07:59 AM
9:08:00 AM

9:08:02 AM
9:08:13 AM

9:08:19 AM
9:08:26 AM
9:08:28 AM
9:10:02 AM
9:11:53 AM
9:12:04 AM
9:12:07 AM

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON SB863-A

OPENED PUBLIC HEARING ON SB984

Dae Baek, Economist

{Exhibit} Q - SB984, Staff Measure Summary, Dae Baek, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} R - SB984, Revenue Impact Statement, Dae Baek, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} S - SB984, Fiscal Impact Statement, Dae Baek, 1 pp.
Sen. Bruce Starr, SD15

Rep. Shawn Lindsay, HD30

Don Otterman, City of North Plains

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rob Edwards, Employment Department

{Exhibit} T - SB984, Written testimony, Rob Edwards, 1 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Scott Winkels, League of Oregon Cities

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Evans

Winkels

Rep. Bentz

Evans

Rep. Bentz

Evans

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Evans

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Vice Chair Brewer

Evans

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED PUBLIC HEARING ON SB984

OPENED WORK SESSION ON SB984

Co-Chair Berger

MOTION: Moves SB984 to the floor with a do pass
recommendation.

Co-Chair Barnhart

VOTE: AYE: Bentz, Read, Wand, Bailey, Brewer, Barnhart, Berger.
EXCUSED: Gelser. 7-0-1.

CARRIER: Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON SB984
Recording Paused

Recording Resumed

Co-Chair Barnhart

OPENED PUBLIC HEARING ON HB3374
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9:12:25 AM
9:12:28 AM

9:12:31 AM
9:12:34 AM
9:13:48 AM
9:14:25 AM
9:16:31 AM
9:16:41 AM
9:17:04 AM
9:19:31 AM
9:19:34 AM
9:19:44 AM
9:19:46 AM
9:19:49 AM
9:24:01 AM
9:26:25 AM
9:27:06 AM
9:28:18 AM
9:31:14 AM
9:31:32 AM
9:31:47 AM
9:31:50 AM
9:34:00 AM
9:34:35 AM
9:35:36 AM
9:35:41 AM
9:37:27 AM
9:37:29 AM
9:38:51 AM
9:39:15 AM
9:41:00 AM
9:42:24 AM
9:43:33 AM
9:43:38 AM
9:44:21 AM
9:44:49 AM
9:46:12 AM
9:46:35 AM
9:46:48 AM
9:48:20 AM
9:48:27 AM
9:49:03 AM
9:49:38 AM
9:51:40 AM
9:52:53 AM

Broniak

{Exhibit} U - HB3374-1, Staff Measure Summary, Christine Broniak,

1 pp.

{Exhibit} V - HB3374, -1 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2 pp.
{Exhibit} W - HB3374, Written testimony, Sue Marshall, 2 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Sue Marshall, Audubon Society

Co-Chair Barnhart

Warren Aney, The Wildlife Society

{Exhibit} X - HB3374, Written testimony, Warren Aney, 6 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Aney

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Aney

Darlene Betat, Back Yard Bird Shops

Co-Chair Barnhart

Bob Sallinger, Audubon Society of Portland

{Exhibit} Y - HB3374, Written testimony, Bob Sallinger, 7 pp.
Tom Wolf, Oregon Council Trout Unlimited

{Exhibit} Z - HB3374, Written testimony, Tom Wolf, 1 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Joel Geier, Bird Advocate

Co-Chair Barnhart

Dave Wiley, Bird Advocate

Co-Chair Barnhart

Meg Ruby, Bird Advocate

Co-Chair Barnhart

Joe Rohleder, Bird Advocate

Co-Chair Barnhart

Virginia Ross, Bird Advocate

Marla Rae, Bird Advocate

Allana McDonald, Bird Advocate

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Trey Carskaddon, Northwest Sport Fishing Industry Association

Bob Olson, Northwest Steelheaders

Lynn Herring, Bird Advocate

{Exhibit} AA - HB3374, Written testimony, Lynn Herring, 1 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Jim Labbe, Bird Advocate

Co-Chair Barnhart

Chris Brindle, Wild Birds Unlimited

Betat

Co-Vice Chair Brewer
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9:53:13 AM
9:53:17 AM
9:53:35 AM
9:53:41 AM
9:53:46 AM
9:54:12 AM
9:54:19 AM
9:54:22 AM
9:54:33 AM
9:54:43 AM
9:54:50 AM
9:55:44 AM
9:55:53 AM
9:56:45 AM
9:56:54 AM
9:56:59 AM
9:57:01 AM
9:57:12 AM
9:57:35 AM
9:57:37 AM
9:57:39 AM
9:57:42 AM
9:58:47 AM
9:58:52 AM
9:59:53 AM
9:59:55 AM
9:59:59 AM

Co-Chair Barnhart

Stephen Kafoury, Wildlife Society
Co-Vice Chair Brewer

Kafoury

Co-Vice Chair Brewer

Kafoury

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Vice Chair Brewer

Kafoury

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Richard Teneyck, Department of Agriculture
Co-Chair Barnhart

Teneyck

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Curt Melcher, Department of Fish & Wildlife
Co-Chair Berger

Melchoir

Co-Chair Berger

Melchoir

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED PUBLIC HEARING ON HB3374

10:00:09 AM Meeting Adjourned

10:00:10 AM SUBMITTED FOR RECORD AFTER MEETING

10:00:10 AM {Exhibit} BB - HB 3374, Written testimony, Scott West, 2 pp.
10:00:10 AM {Exhibit} CC - HB3374, Written testimony, Meg Ruby, 1 pp.
10:00:10 AM {Exhibit} DD - HB3374, Written testimony, Scott Lukens, 1 pp.
10:00:10 AM {Exhibit} EE - HB3374, Willamette Valley Birding Trail handbook,

Scott West, 52 pp.

HREYV - Exhibits
6/8/2011 8:06:47 AM

8:07:47 AM

8:07:50 AM

8:07:53 AM

8:07:57 AM
8:12:24 AM

{Exhibit} A - HB2563-5, Staff Measure Summary, Christine Broniak,
1 pp.

{Exhibit} B - HB2563-5, Revenue Impact Statement, Christine
Broniak, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} C - HB2563-5, Fiscal Impact Statement, Christine Broniak,
1 pp.

{Exhibit} D - HB2563, -5 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2 pp.

{Exhibit} E - HB3606, Staff Measure Summary, Chris Allanach, 1

pp.
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8:12:27 AM

8:12:30 AM

8:12:32 AM
8:17:26 AM
8:17:28 AM

8:17:30 AM
8:22:23 AM
8:31:11 AM
8:31:13 AM

8:31:33 AM
8:31:57 AM
8:52:53 AM
8:52:56 AM
8:52:59 AM
9:01:35 AM
9:12:28 AM

9:12:31 AM
9:12:34 AM
9:17:04 AM
9:28:18 AM
9:31:32 AM
9:46:48 AM

{Exhibit} F - HB3606, Revenue Impact Statement, Chris Allanach, 1

pP.
{Exhibit} G - HB3606, Fiscal Impact Statement, Chris Allanach, 1

pP.

{Exhibit} H - HB3606, -6 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2 pp.

{Exhibit} | - SB443-A, Staff Measure Summary, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} J - SB443-A, Revenue Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1
pP.

{Exhibit} K - SB443-A, Fiscal Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} L - SB443-A, Written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} M - SB863-A, Staff Measure Summary, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} N - SB863-A, Revenue Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1
pp.

{Exhibit} O - SB863-A, Fiscal Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} P - SB863-A. Written testimony, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} Q - SB984, Staff Measure Summary, Dae Baek, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} R - SB984, Revenue Impact Statement, Dae Baek, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} S - SB984, Fiscal Impact Statement, Dae Baek, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} T - SB984, Written testimony, Rob Edwards, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} U - HB3374-1, Staff Measure Summary, Christine Broniak,
1 pp.

{Exhibit} V - HB3374, -1 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2 pp.

{Exhibit} W - HB3374, Written testimony, Sue Marshall, 2 pp.
{Exhibit} X - HB3374, Written testimony, Warren Aney, 6 pp.
{Exhibit} Y - HB3374, Written testimony, Bob Sallinger, 7 pp.
{Exhibit} Z - HB3374, Written testimony, Tom Wolf, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} AA - HB3374, Written testimony, Lynn Herring, 1 pp.

10:00:10 AM {Exhibit} BB - HB 3374, Written testimony, Scott West, 2 pp.
10:00:10 AM {Exhibit} CC - HB3374, Written testimony, Meg Ruby, 1 pp.
10:00:10 AM {Exhibit} DD - HB3374, Written testimony, Scott Lukens, 1 pp.
10:00:10 AM {Exhibit} EE - HB3374, Willamette Valley Birding Trail handbook,

Scott West, 52 pp.
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